Shri. Shahu Shikshan Prasarak Seva Mandal's

SOU. VIJAYADEVI YADAV ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL

ACBSE WORLD SCHOOL

o
: 4.\7,’»

RS. No. 245/E1, Kolhapur Road, Peth-Vadgaon, Tal. Hatkanangale, Dist. Kolhapur 416 112 (MS) India.
[+ 91 230-2473399 (Office), A 2473199 (Tele-Fax) & 2472499 (Hostel) &l 7720011501 &% info@dcpis.edu.in Elhttp://www.dcpis.edu.in

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-24

HOLIDAYS SCHEDULE 2023-24

Sr. Date Holidays Remark
1 Friday, 14/04/2023 B. A. of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar Special Holiday
2 | Friday, 07/04/2023 ' Good Friday 3 Holiday for all
3 ., Saturday, 22/04/2023 Ramzan Eid Holiday for all
4 | Saturday, 03/06/2023 Vat Pournima Holiday for all
5 | Thursday , 29/06/2023 (Special) Bakari Eid Special Holiday
6| luesday, L5/08/20023 . Independence Day - Haliday for.all
7 Tuesday , 24/10/2023 Dussehra Haoliday for all
8 | Monday, 27/11/2023 (Special) Gurunanak Jayanti Special Holiday
9 | Monday, 25/12/2023 Christmas Holiday for all
10 | Friday, 26/01/2024 Republic Day Holiday for all
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EXAM SCHEDULE 2023-24 (GRADE 1 to0.8)

Assessment

Assessment Dates

Revision Dates

Pre Mid Test (PT- 1)

26/07/2023 to 28/07/2023

24/07/2023 to 25/07/2023

Mid Term Test (HYE)

01/11/2023 to 09/11/2023

27/10/2023 to 30/10/2023

Pre-Annual Test (PT- 2)

2711272023 to 29/12/2023

22/12/2023 to 26/12/2023

Annual Exam

07/03/2024 to 15/03/2024

04/03/2024 to 06/03/2024

Results Day (DB) :30" March 2024 Timing : 9 :00 am to 12:00 pm
Results Day (B) :31* March 2024 Timing : 9 :00 am to 12:00 pm

EXAM SCHEDULE 2023-24 (GRADE 9 & 10)

Assessment

Assessment Dates

X

X

Pre Mid Test (PT- 1)

26/07/2023 to 28/07/2023

15/05/2023 to 19/05/2023

. Mid Term Test (PT- 2), -01/11/2023. t0.09/11/2023 26/07/2023 t0.28/07/2023.
Pre-Annual Test(PT- 3) 27/12/2023 to 29/12/2023 NA
Annual Exam-Grade & -02/02/2024-to- 10/02/2024 - NA

Pre Board Exam-1 NA 01/11/2023 to 09/11/2023
- Pre Board Exam-2 NA - 25/12/2623 to 29/12/2023
Pre Board Exam-3 NA 05/02/2024 to 09/02/2024
' Board Exam Grade 10 NA ' As per Board Scheduie
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MEGA EVENTS 2023-24
Sr. Events Dates
1 | Grand Parents' Day | 28/04/2023
2 | Investiture Ceremony 26/06/2023
3 Vijaywant. Mahatsq,v - 14/07/2023 to 18/07/2023
SVYEMS Foundation Day 18/07/2023
4 | Culminating- I 2" week of July 2023
5 | Science Expo 15/09/2023
6 ” Sharadotsav & SVYEMS Fiesta .. 16/10/2023 - 23/10/2023
7 | International Tour 25/09/2023 to 29/09/2023
8 | Domestic Tour | 07/10/2023 to 13/10/2023
9 | Career Fair 26/11/2023
10 | Annual Sports Meet 2023-24 08/01/2024 to 13/01/2024
11 | Culminating- II | 4™ week of Jan 2024
13 | Annual Prize Distribution 02/03/2024
| 14 ‘Annual Art Festival g? /{)(22,3;/220022:.-];) -
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CELEBRATIONS/CULTURAL ACTIVITIES 2023-24

- Sr. Events Dates
1 Dignity of Labour Day (Shram Gaurav Din) 27/04/2023
2 International Yoga Day 21/06/2023

13 | Ashadhi Ekadashi | 29/06/2023
4 Gurupornima 03/07/2023
5 Kargil Vijay Diwas 26/07/2023

6 | Rakshabandhan 30/08/2023
74 Independence Day 15/08/2023
8 Teachers Day 05/09/2023
9 Gokul Ashtami 06/09/2023
10 | Diwali Celebration & Children’s Day Celebration 09/11/2023
11 International Men's Day 19/11/2023
12 | Hon. Chairperson’s B’day 02/11/2023

13 | Blissful Day — Hostel Section $23/11/2023
14 | Farmers Day & Christmas Celebration 22/12/2023
15 | National Youth Day & Rajmata Jijau Jayanti 12/01/2024

116 | RepubticDay - 26/61/2624
17 | Matru Pitru Din 14/02/2024
18 Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti 19/02/2024

19 | Marathi Bhasha Gaurav Din | 27/02/2024
20 | National Science Day 28/02/2024
21 | Good Luck Party 4™ Week of Jan
22 Women's Day 08/03/2024
23 Gudhi Padava 09/04/2024
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Date Day Namie of (he Activity
04/04/2023 | Tuesday Mahaveer Jayanti -
11/04/2023 | Tuesday B. A of Mahatma Phule
13/04/2023 | Thursday B.A. of Dr. B. R. Ambedkar
16/06/2023 | Friday Father's Day
26/06/2023 | Monday Shahu Maharaj Jayanti
30/06/2023 | Friday Doctor's Day & Krishi Din
11/07/2023 | Tuesday World Population Day
21/07/2023 | Friday Vansanvardhan Day
01/08/2023 | Tuesday D. A. of Lokkmanya Tilak & B. A. Annabhau Sathe
04/08/2023 | Friday International Friendship Day
09/08/2023 | Wednesday Kranti Din
11/08/2023 | Friday Left Hander’s Day
17/08/2023 | Thursday Muharram
14/09/2023. | Thursday . Hindi Divas.
15/09/2023 | Friday Engineer’s Day
21/09/2023 | Thursday World Peace Day
02/10/2023 | Monday B. A. of Mahatma Gandhi & Lal Bahadur Shastri
10/10/2023 | Tuesday English Day — B.A. R. K. Narayan & Mental Health Day
11/16/2023 | Wednesday International Day of the Girl Child:
13/10/2023 | Friday Vachan Prerana Din
17/11/2023 | Friday Reporter's Day
24/11/2023 | Friday Constitution Day
27/11/2023 | Muuday Quiu Nagak Jayanli
28/11/2023 | Tuesday D.A. of Mahatma Phule
01/12/2023 | Friday World AIDS Day
06/12/2023 | Wednesday Dr. Ambhedkar Mahaparinirvan Din
08/12/2023 | Friday Human Rights Day v
20/12/2023 | Weduesday D.A. of Gadage Baba
©22/12/2023 | Friday Maths Day
23/01/2024 | Tuesday B.A. of Subhash Chandra Bose
30/01/2024 | Monday Maityi’s Day
02/02/2024 | Friday World Cancer Day
21/02/2024 | Wednesday . Mother Language Day
11/03/2024 | Monday D.A. of Chh. Sambhaji Maharaj
20/03/2024 | Wednesday Happiness Day
22/03/2024 | Friday World Water Day
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CO-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES (CCA) AND EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES (ECA) 2023-24

Sr. Month CCA ECA Club Activity

1 June NA NA 4™ Wednesday

2 July 2" Wednesday

3 August 2" & 4™ Wednesday

-+ September 2" Wednesday

5 October 2™ & 4" Wednesday '
Q

6 November NA NA NA '

7 December 2" Wednesday ,
H

8 January 2 & 4™ Wednesday

9 February 2™ & 4" Wednesday

10 | March NA NA NA :

|
ASSEMBLY SESSION/PEAK PERIOD AT A GLANCE

Days Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday
Assembly/ Assembly/ Club Assembly/ Assembly/
" Activity " Competitive " Competitive " Activities/ " Competitive " Competitive
Exam/ALP/SSP | Exam/ALP/SSP | CCA Exam/ALP/SSP | Exam/ALP/SSP
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MEETINGS & ORIENTATION
SR. TYPE MONTH DATE
August 2" Saturd
1 School Management Committee g o
" | (SMC) Meetings -
, | February 2" Saturday
July 2" Saturday
L September 4" Saturday
2 Parent Teacher Association
© | (PTA) Meetings i
December 2" Saturday
. February 2™ Saturday
June (Know Your SVYEMS) 4™ Saturday
August (Art of Parentmg-Walk With The Chlld) 2"dSaturday
3. | Parent Orientation
October (Stress Management) 2" Saturday
' February (Prospective Synopsis) - 2™ Saturday
June (Self Branding) 4" Week
August (Social Media) 3 Week
4. | Student Orientation October (Values & Culture) 3" Week
‘December (My Social Responsibilities) 3" Week
February (Love and Affection) 2" Week
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